

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 55 OF 2022**

Arvind Rangnarain Tiwari

.....Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra

through the Minority

Developers Dept. And 4 Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Arvind R. Tiwari, petitioner in person.**Mr. Kedar Dighe**, AGP for State.**Mr. Ishwar J. Nankani** a/w. Ms. Taniya D. D'souza, i/by. M/s.

Nankani & Associates, Advocate for respondents no.3 and 4.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACTING CJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.****DATE : 13th APRIL, 2023.****P.C. :**

1. The petitioner appears in person and submits that Senior Advocate, Mr. Anturkar is engaged in the matter and is busy before the other court. As such time is sought. Stand over to 27th June, 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)**