

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 55 OF 2022

Arvind Rangnarain Tiwari

....PETITIONER

V/S

Th State Of Maharashtra Through The Minority.RESPONDENT
Developers Dept. And 4 Ors.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR,
JJ**

DATE : 3rd January, 2024

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 21/02/2024. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)