

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 55 OF 2022

Arvind Rangnarain TiwariPETITIONER

V/S

Th State Of Maharashtra Through The Minority.RESPONDENT
Developers Dept. And 4 Ors.

Mr. Atal Bihari Dubey, Adv. for the Petitioner ...

(Mentioned out of turn at 3.00 pm.)

Mr. Huzefa Khokhawala and Mr. Kartik Gupta i/by M/s.

Nankani and Assoicates for the Respondent No. 3 and 4.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ**

DATE : 18th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)